ADVERTISEMENT OF INVITATION TO BID

Sealed bids, in envelopes addressed to the **City of Burnet**, **1001 Buchanan Drive**, **Suite 4**, **Burnet**, **Texas** 78611, for the construction of water main improvements for Oak Vista Water Line in the City of Burnet, Texas, will be received at the above-mentioned address until **10:00 AM**, **Tuesday**, **January 14**, **2020** and then publicly opened and read aloud.

Bids shall be submitted in sealed envelopes and marked "Oak Vista Water Line".

Contract Documents, Plans and Specifications (bidding documents) are available digitally in PDF format from K.C. Engineering, Inc. (KCE), 705 N. Highway 281, Plaza I, Suite 103, Marble Falls, Texas 78654. Submit an email including the contact person name, company, address, telephone number and email address, requesting the bidding documents to khallmark@kcengineering.com. A download link to the bidding documents will be emailed to the contact person (registered user). The contact person must reply verifying receipt of the bidding documents. Questions and requests for additional information shall be sent by email to: starym@kcengineering.com. All bidders will be required to accept Addenda and other pertinent information by email, as well as provide written acknowledgement of Addenda as prescribed in the Instructions to Bidders. Addenda will be sent only to users registered with KCE. No questions or requests for additional information will be accepted later than 12:00 p.m., Friday, January 10, 2020.

Hard copies of bid packages will be available Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. beginning November 26, 2019 for a non-refundable fee of \$75.

An optional, non-mandatory Pre-Bid Conference will be held Wednesday, December 11, 2019 at 10:00 AM at 1001 Buchanan Drive, Suite 4 in Burnet, Texas.

A bid security of 5% of the bid amount is required.

The City of Burnet reserves the right to waive any informality, reject any and all bids, and to accept the bid deemed by the City Council to be the best value and in the best interest of the City of Burnet.

No bidder may withdraw his bid within sixty (60) days after the actual date of opening thereof.

City of Burnet, Texas Crista Goble Bromley, Mayor

Please publish:

Tuesday, November 26, 2019 and Friday, November 29, 2019 in the Highlander

Tuesday, December 3, 2019 and Friday, December 6, 2019 in the Highlander

Wednesday, November 27, 2019 and Wednesday, December 4, 2019 in the Bulletin

PLEASE FURNISH AN ADD PROOF, TEAR SHEET, AND AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION.

Bill to:

City of Burnet 1001 Buchanan Drive, Suite 4 Burnet, TX 78611

If you have any questions, please call Kelly Dix at 512-756-6093.